

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Arbitration Application No. 15 of 2025

M/s Modi Projects Limited Petitioner
Versus
State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

For the Petitioner: Mr. Shresth Gautam, Advocate
For the Respondents: Mr. Ravi Prakash Mishra, A.C. to AAG-II

07/Dated: 29.08.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted one week's time to file additional reply.

List on 12.09.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)