

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Arb. Application No.15 of 2025

M/s Modi Projects Limited Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand and Others Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

For the Petitioner: Mr. Shresth Gautam, Advocate

For the Respondents: Mrs. Sweta Shukla, A.C. to A.A.G.-II

12/Dated: 11.12.2025

As jointly prayed, list on 18.12.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

December 11, 2025

Manoj/Cp.0